

# City of Mesquite, Texas

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-6001	Version: 1	1	Name:	Bid No.2022-022 Heritage Buildin and Utility Improvement	ng Alley Pavement	
Туре:	Agenda Item			Status:	Passed		
File created:	3/31/2022			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	4/18/2022			Final action:	4/18/2022		
Title:	Bid No. 2022-022 - Heritage Building Alley Pavement and Utility Improvement. (Authorize the City Manager to finalize and execute a contract with low bidder Estrada Concrete Company, LLC, in an amount not to exceed \$341,535.00.)						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Bid Tabulation, 2. Location Map, 3. Recommendation Letter						
Date	Ver. Action By	/		Acti	on	Result	

4/18/2022	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Bid No. 2022-022 - Heritage Building Alley Pavement and Utility Improvement.

(Authorize the City Manager to finalize and execute a contract with low bidder Estrada Concrete Company, LLC, in an amount not to exceed \$341,535.00.)

#### Name of Department

Public Works - Engineering

Project/Budgeted Amount \$350,000.00

#### Sum of Bid/Bid Amount

\$341,535.00

As set forth in plans and specifications, the project is designed to reconstruct an alley between West Davis Street and West Main Street, next to the Heritage Building. The project includes replacing paving, sidewalk, parking, utilities, and landscaping.

Bid notices were broadcast through Periscope Holdings electronic bidding system, posted on the City's website, and published in the Daily Commercial Record newspaper. The City received one responsive bid.

The sole low bidder, Estrada Concrete Company, LLC., is the contractor on the City's Real.Texas.Roads. project for the Galloway Place Neighborhood and Northridge Addition Repairs.

#### **Financial Implications**

Funding is available in the budget from Towne Centre TIRZ, Capital Projects Bond funds and Water/Sewer funds.

#### **Recommended/Desired Action**

#### File #: 22-6001, Version: 1

Staff recommends award to low bidder Estrada Concrete Company, LLC.

# Attachment(s)

Bid Tabulation Location Map Recommendation Letter

### Drafter

Angela Green

# **Head of Department**

Curt J. Cassidy, PE, C.F.M.

**Head of Department** Curt J. Cassidy, PE, C.F.M.